
Paul M. Hebert Law Center

Spring  2012

3L’s 

(11)

May Graduates

 (218)

GPA Spread of 

Ranks

# of Students

Within Range

Spread of 

Ranks

# of Students

Within Range

3.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A

3.7 N/A N/A 1 - 6 6

3.6 N/A N/A 7 - 10 4

3.5 N/A N/A 11 - 22 12

3.4 N/A N/A 23 - 34 12

3.3 N/A N/A 35 - 46 12

3.2 N/A N/A 47- 63 17

3.1 1 1 64 - 95 32

3.0 2 - 3 2 96 - 122 27

2.9 N/A N/A 123 - 152 31

2.8 4 1 154 - 177 24

2.7 5-7 3 178 - 187 10

2.6 8 - 9 2 188 - 196 11

2.5 N/A N/A 199 - 205 7

2.4 10 1 206 - 211 6

2.3 N/A N/A 212 - 215 4

2.2 11 1 216 - 217 2

2.1 N/A N/A 218 1

2.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A

Below 2.0  N/A N/A N/A N/A

%'s GPA RANK GPA RANK

  5% 3.596 11

 10% 3.500 22

 15% 3.409 33

 20% 3.318 44

 25% 3.251 55

 30% 3.187 66

 35% 3.152 76

 40% 3.123 87

 45% 3.073 98

 50% 3.030 109

 55% 3.007 119

 60% 2.965 131

 65% 2.934 141

 70% 2.900 152

 75% 2.848 164

 80% 2.821 173

 85% 2.710 185

 90% 2.603 196



Paul M. Hebert Law Center

Spring 2012

2L’s

(213)

1L’s

 (232)

GPA Spread of 

Ranks

# of Students

Within Range

Spread of 

Ranks

# of Students

Within Range

3.9 1 1 N/A N/A

3.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A

3.7 2 1 1 - 4 4

3.6 3 - 10 8 5 - 9 5

3.5 11 - 18 8 10 - 22 13

3.4 19 - 29 11 23 - 37 16

3.3 30 - 50 21 39 - 56 19

3.2 51 - 78 28 58 - 79 23

3.1 79 - 96 18 81 - 98 22

3.0 97 - 113 17 103 - 122 20

2.9 114 - 138 25 123 - 141 19

2.8 139 - 157 19 142 - 159 19

2.7 158 - 174 17 161 - 183 23

2.6 175 - 187 13 184 - 199 16

2.5 188 - 196 9 200 - 212 13

2.4 197 - 203 7 213 - 219 9

2.3 204 - 206 3 222 - 226 5

2.2 207 - 212 6 227 1

2.1 213 1 228 - 231 4

2.0 N/A N/A 232 1

Below 2.0  N/A N/A N/A N/A

%'s GPA RANK GPA RANK

  5% 3.580 11 3.581 12

 10% 3.498 19 3.496 23

 15% 3.365 32 3.421 35

 20% 3.327 43 3.343 45

 25% 3.287 53 3.290 58

 30% 3.249 64 3.231 70

 35% 3.207 75 3.190 81

 40% 3.155 85 3.121 92

 45% 3.111 96 3.093 104

 50% 3.027 107 3.040 116

 55% 2.972 117 2.965 128

 60% 2.934 128 2.906 139

 65% 2.901 138 2.868 151

 70% 2.848 149 2.796 161

 75% 2.776 163 2.725 174

 80% 2.733 170 2.681 186

 85% 2.647 181 2.612 197

 90% 2.576 192 2.528 209




